100	2022	200				-	2016		123	-		12-12
n	ττ	13	17	TT	A	£ %	<b>1</b> .	0	n	1.1	1.54	
<b>*</b>		<b>F</b> (	100	51	Æ		<b>F</b>	11	rs.	12	<b>F</b> - 1	25
	ALC: N		-	8. B.			See.	~	-	-	~	1000

DELIVERY DUE DATE: 0 6 JUN 2025 urement Unit Tel No.: 045-606-8110 local 157/142 Supplier : SPEED SCIENTIFIC & LABORATORY SUPPLY (FELIPE CATALAN) PR No: 2025-01-041 Address 31 Tanopo Bldg, Guilig St. Pogo Chico, Dagupan City, Pangasinan PO No. 2025-195 Date-3/28/2025 Type of Business : Merchandising Mode of Procurement: Small Value TIN No : 902-361-396-000 VAT Reg. Tel No.: 0917-329-0424/0926-275-5722 Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY Delivery Term: 30 calendar days Place of Delivery: n/15 Payment Term: Date of Delivery: Quantity **Unit Cost Total Cost** Item No. Unit Description 42.125.00 42,125.00 **UV CLAVE BENCHTOP ULTRAVIOLET LABORATORY** 1 1 piece STERILIZER **UV Storage:** Model: ZY-208b Rated Power: 15W Rated Voltage: 220V Rated Frequency: 50Hz Capacity: 27L **Disinfection Time: 15min** Size (mm): 360\*280\*530 Accessories: 10 Tray's

Purpose: to conduct the study titled "Isolation and Characterization of Cellulose Nanofiber from Saresa (Muntingia Calabura) and its Potential Application on Water Purification. Lead author Robert V. Marcos.

(Total Amount in Words) Forty-Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Five Pesos Only

warranty: One Year

Warranty shall be for a period minimum of three (3) months for expendable supplies, or a minimum period of one (1) year for nonexpendable supplies. In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percentfor every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours, DR ARNOLD E) VELASCO President APP 2 202 Authorized Officia Conforme: M. CATACAN MAY 7 2023 HILLP SPEED SCIENTIFIC & LABORATORY SUPPLY (FELIPE CATALAN) (Signature over printed name & date) Bank Account Name: FELIPE MEMANIC CATALIAN SPEED SCIENTIFIC AND CARACTORY S GIMALY Bank Account Number: 26 91 -0556 22 CAND BANK OF THE PHILS CALASIAD, PANLASINARY Bank Name: Bank Address Funds Available: ALOBS No : 12- 204141- 1013-04-1191 Amount: +42115-IASPER A. YAUDER, CPA **Budget** Officer Effectivity Date August 24, 2020 Page 2 of 2 Form No. TSU-PRO-SF 09 Revision No 03

• ~							
	C. C	PURCHASE ORDER	Ö				
Procurem	ent linit		DELIVERY DUE DATE: 0 6 JUN 2025				
2.15° = 5503 ° 515		local 157/142					
Supplier :	SPEED SO	CIENTIFIC & LABORATORY SUPPLY (FELIPE CATALAN)		PR No.:	2025-01-041		
Address :	31 Tanopo	Bldg., Guilig St. Pogo Chico, Dagupan City, Pangasinan		PO No.:	2025-195		
Type of Bu		Merchandising		Date:	3/28/2025		
		396-000 VAT Reg.	Mode of Procurement: Small Value				
1,222,000,000,000,000,000		-0424/0926-275-5722					
Gentlemer	ı.						
		s office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions	contained h	arein.			
		TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY	Delivery Te		30 calendar days		
Place of Delivery: <u>TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY</u> Date of Delivery:				'erm:	<u>n/15</u>		
	1				1		
Item No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost		
1	piece	UV CLAVE BENCHTOP ULTRAVIOLET LABORATORY	1	42,125.00	42,125.00		
		STERILIZER					
		UV Storage:					
		Model: ZY-208b					
		Rated Power: 15W					
		Rated Voltage: 220V					
		Rated Frequency: 50Hz					
		Capacity: 27L		- SON DAY			
		Disinfection Time: 15min	12.4	SSILIN ON	7		
		Size (mm): 360*280*530	1.5%		×.		
		Accessories: 10 Tray's	28	PT 26.00	De.		
		warranty: One Year	20 20	5 5 8 8 K Ø Ø	T St. A		

Purpose: to conduct the study titled "Isolation and Characterization of Cellulose Nanofiber from Saresa (Muntingia Calabura) and its Potential Application on Water Purification. Lead author Robert V. Marcos.

\*\*\*\*\*

(Total Amount in Words) Forty-Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Five Pesos Only

Warranty shall be for a perod minimum of three (3) months for expendable supplies, or a minimum period of one (1) year for nonexpendable supplies. In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percentfor every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours, DR. ARNOLD E VELASCO 2 2025 President 7 Authorized Official

Conforme:

## SPEED SCIENTIFIC & LABORATORY SUPPLY (FELIPE CATALAN)

(Signature over printed name & date) Bank Account Name:

Form No.: TSU-PRO-SF 09 Revision No. 03

Bank Account Number: Bank Name:

Bank Address:

Funds Available:

JASPER A. YAUDER, CPA

**Budget** Officer

ALOBS No. : 02-206441 2025-04-1191 Amount : 642125-

Page 2 of 2

Effectivity Date : August 24, 2020